Pavement Maintenance Program

2022 Arterial Crack Seal

Street or
Quarter Section

16 ST

17 AVE

19 AVE

19 AVE

32 ST

35 AVE

43 AVE

48 ST

51 AVE

51 AVE

51 AVE

55 AVE

7 AVE

7ST

78T

83 AVE
BASELINE RD
BASELINE RD
BASELINE RD
BELL RD

From

S/S RIVERVIEW DR

S/O JEFFERSON ST
MARICOPA FRWY
MARICOPA FRWY

N/O BASELINE RD

N/O CARVER RD

S/O BASELINE RD

N/O ELLIOT RD

N/O THUNDERBIRD RD
N/O GREENWAY RD
N/O HAPPY VALLEY RD
N/O HAPPY VALLEY RD
N/O SALT RIVER BRIDGE
PIMA FRWY

PIMA FRWY

S/O INDIAN SCHOOL RD
E/O 7ST

W/O CENTRAL AVE
W/O CENTRAL AVE
W/O 16 ST

BLACK MOUNTAIN BLVD END OF ROAD

Friday, March 1, 2019

To

S/0 BUCKEYE RD
S/O VAN BUREN ST
N/S BUCKEYE RD
N/S BUCKEYE RD
N/O SOUTHERN AVE
N/O DOBBINS RD
N/O SOUTHERN AVE
S/O GUADALUPE RD
N/O GREENWAY RD
N/O BELL RD

N/O 55 AVE

N/O 51 AVE
MARICOPA FRWY
S/O DEER VALLEY RD
S/O DEER VALLEY RD
E/O CAMELBACK RD
E/O 16 ST

E/O 7 ST (N BND)
E/O 7 ST (N BND)
W/O CAVE CREEK RD
DEER VALLEY RD

Council
District

=N N

W 00 N 00 U

0.90
0.30
0.26
0.26
1.00
0.98
0.99
1.10
0.99
0.96
0.63
0.63
0.62
0.50
0.50
1.00
1.00
0.25
0.25
1.00

0.40

Fiscal Year

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Funding

T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
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2022 Arterial Crack Seal

Street or
Quarter Section

BROADWAY RD
BUCKEYE RD
BUCKEYE RD
CACTUS RD
CAMELBACK RD
ELLIOT RD
INDIAN SCHOOL RD
MCDOWELL RD
MCDOWELL RD
MCDOWELL RD
SHEA BLVD
SOUTHERN AVE

2022 Arterial Micro Seal

Street or
Quarter Section

19 AVE
24 ST
24 ST
24 ST
24 ST
43 AVE

Friday, March 1, 2019

From

E/O 71 AVE

E/O 16 ST

W/0 27 AVE

E/O SR-51

W/0O 7 AVE

W/0 44 ST
E/OI-17

W/O CENTRAL AVE
W/O CENTRAL AVE
W/O CENTRAL AVE
W/0 56 ST

W/0 27 AVE

From

S/0 DOBBINS RD
N/O THOMAS RD
N/O THOMAS RD

N/O I-10 MARICOPA FRWY

N/O THOMAS RD
N/O MCDOWELL RD

To

W/0 63 AVE

E/O 24 ST

BLACK CANYON FRWY
E/O 40 ST

E/O CENTRAL AVE
MARICOPA FRWY
E/O 19 AVE

E/O 7 ST

E/O 7 ST

E/O 7 ST

W/0 64 ST

E/O 19 AVE

To

S/O BASELINE RD
N/O INDIAN SCHOOL RD
N/O INDIAN SCHOOL RD
S/O BUCKEYE RD
N/O INDIAN SCHOOL RD
N/O THOMAS RD

Council Miles

District
7 1.00
8 0.76
7 0.50
3 0.76
4 0.50
6 0.79
4 0.73
7 0.12
8 0.13
4 0.25
2 0.95
8 0.99

Program Miles 22.00

Council Miles
District

1.02
0.25
0.50
0.83

0.25

A 00 00 A~ O o

1.00

Fiscal Year

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Fiscal Year

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Funding

T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050

Funding

T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
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2022 Arterial Micro Seal

Street or
Quarter Section

43 AVE

43 AVE

51 AVE

55 AVE

7ST

7ST

BEARDSLEY RD
DEER VALLEY DR
DEER VALLEY RD
DIXILETA DR
INDIAN SCHOOL RD
INDIAN SCHOOL RD
PEORIA AVE
THOMAS RD
THOMAS RD
THOMAS RD

2022 Arterial TRMSS

Street or
Quarter Section

107 AVE
19 AVE

Friday, March 1, 2019

From

N/O VAN BUREN ST
N/O VAN BUREN ST

N/O BROADWAY RD (W/BND)

N/O PINNACLE PEAK RD
S/O GREENWAY PKWY
S/O GREENWAY PKWY
W/0 32 ST

E/O 40 ST

E/O 19 AVE

N/O TATUM BLVD

W/O 51 AVE

W/O 51 AVE

W/O BLACK CANYON FRWY
W/0 99 AVE

E/O 27 AVE

E/O 27 AVE

From

N/O INDIAN SCHOOL RD
BASELINE RD

To

PAPAGO FRWY
PAPAGO FRWY

S/O LOWER BUCKEYE RD
S/O HAPPY VALLEY RD
S/O UNION HILLS DR
S/O UNION HILLS DR
E/O CAVE CREEK RD
W/O TATUM BLVD
E/O 7 AVE

E/O 56 ST

E/O 43 AVE

E/O 43 AVE

W/O 19 AVE

W/O AGUA FRIA FRWY
E/O 19 AVE

E/O 19 AVE

To

N/O CAMELBACK RD
SOUTHERN AVE

Council Miles

District
4 0.32
7 0.32
7 0.74
1 1.01
3 0.60
2 0.60
2 0.99
2 0.74
1 0.98
2 1.24
4 0.50
5 0.50
3 0.96
5 0.54
7 0.47
4 0.47

Program Miles 14.83

Council Miles
District
5 1.00
7 0.25

Fiscal Year

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

Fiscal Year

2022

2022

Funding

T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050

Funding

T2050
T2050
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2022 Arterial TRMSS

Street or
Quarter Section

19 AVE

35 AVE

35 AVE

35 AVE

35 AVE

35 AVE

40 ST

40 ST

56 ST

BLACK MOUNTAIN PKWY
BROADWAY RD
BROADWAY RD
BROADWAY RD
BUCKEYE RD
CENTRAL AVE
DEER VALLEY RD
DEER VALLEY RD
DOBBINS RD
GLENDALE AVE
GREENWAY RD
NORTERRA PKWY
NORTH VALLEY PKWY
UNIVERSITY DR

Friday, March 1, 2019

From

BASELINE RD

BASELINE RD

S/O INDIAN SCHOOL RD
S/O INDIAN SCHOOL RD
N/O CAMELBACK RD
BASELINE RD

N/O THUNDERBIRD RD
N/O THUNDERBIRD RD
DIXILETA DR

S/O DESERT FOREST TRL
W/O 7 AVE

E/O 16 ST

W/0 19 AVE

E/O 35AVE

S/O MINERAL RD

16 ST

7 AVE

W/0 43 AVE

SR51

W/0 51 AVE

N/O HAPPY VALLEY RD
N/O CAREFREE HWY
E/O 40 ST

To

SOUTHERN AVE
SOUTHERN AVE

N/O CAMELBACK RD
N/O CAMELBACK RD
N/O BETHANY HOME RD
SOUTHERN AVE

S/0 ACOMA DR

S/O0 ACOMA DR
MONTGOMERY RD
S/O CAREFREE HWY
E/O7ST

E/O 24 ST

W/O 7 AVE

W/0 27 AVE

S/O BASELINE RD
CAVE CREEK RD

75T

W/S 33 AVE

E/O 24 ST

E/O 43 AVE

S/0 JOMAX RD

N/O 33 LN (N/BND)

HOHOKAM FRWY

Council
District

w N 0 B~ U1 00

N 00 N N 00 N

A NN

0.25
0.50
0.49
0.49
1.00
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.50
1.70
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.00
1.50
1.99
1.00
1.01
1.54
1.00
1.10
0.55

0.86

Fiscal Year

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Funding

T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
T2050
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2022 Arterial TRMSS

Street or From
Quarter Section

2022 Major Collector Crack Seal

Street or From
Quarter Section

52 ST N/W MCDOWELL RD
ROSE GARDEN LN W/0 32 ST

2022 Major Collector Micro Seal

Street or From
Quarter Section

31 AVE / 27 AVE S/O PEORIA AVE

POCONO WAY 750' N/O HACKAMORE DR

2022 Major Collector Overlay

Street or From
Quarter Section

BEARDSLEY RD 20 ST
GRANT ST E/O BLACK CANYON FRWY

PARADISE VILLAGE
PKWY (W)

W/O TATUM BLVD

2022 Major Collector TRMSS

Friday, March 1, 2019

To

N/O THOMAS RD
E/O CAVE CREEK RD

To

N/O DUNLAP
33 AVE

To

W/O CAVE CREEK RD
W/0 19 AVE
W/O TATUM BLVD

Council Miles
District

Program Miles 21.76

Council Miles
District
6 1.00
2 1.00

Program Miles 2.00

Council Miles
District
1 1.52
1 1.01

Program Miles 2.53

Council Miles
District
2 0.51
7 0.44
3 1.42

Program Miles 2.37

Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year

2022
2022

Fiscal Year

2022
2022

Fiscal Year

2022
2022
2022

Funding

Funding

HURF
HURF

Funding

HURF
HURF

Funding

HURF
HURF
HURF
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Street or From To Council Miles Fiscal Year Funding

Quarter Section District

95 AVE / ENCANTO BLVD N/O MCDOWELL RD W/0 93 AVE 5 0.66 2022 HURF
DESERT WILLOW PKWY  N/O DIXILETA DR E/O CAVE CREEK RD 2 1.15 2022 HURF
(E)

METRO PKWY (E) 29 AVE 28 DR 1 0.78 2022 HURF
METRO PKWY (W) 29 AVE 28 DR 1 0.82 2022 HURF

Program Miles 3.41

2022 Residential & Industrial FAST

Street or From To Council Miles Fiscal Year Funding

Quarter Section District

10-33 WASHINGTON ST/ VAN BUREN 24 ST/28 ST 8 1.24 2022 HURF
ST

11-23 VAN BUREN ST / ROOSEVELT ST 27 AVE / 23 AVE 7 0.66 2022 HURF

1-28 BASELINE ST / VINEYARD RD CENTRALAVE /7 ST 7 1.27 2022 HURF

15 AVE BROADWAY RD 1100' N/O BROADWAY RD 7 0.20 2022 HURF

27-36/28-36 CHOLLA LN / SHEA BLVD 36ST/40ST 3 3.36 2022 HURF

46-16 ALAMEDA RD / HAPPY VALLEY 55 AVE / 51 AVE 1 4.87 2022 HURF
RD

Program Miles 11.60

2022 Residential & Minor Collector Crackseal

Street or From To Council Miles Fiscal Year Funding

Quarter Section District

01-30 SOUTH MOUNTAIN AVE / 12ST/16ST 8 2.73 2022 HURF
BASELINE RD

1-18 BASELINE RD / VINEYARD RD 47 AVE / 43 AVE 7 5.93 2022 HURF

Friday, March 1, 2019 Page 6 of 10



2022 Residential & Minor Collector Crackseal

Street or From To Council Miles Fiscal Year Funding

Quarter Section District

14-17 ENCANTO BLVD / THOMASRD 51 AVE /47 AVE 4 5.37 2022 HURF

17-30 INDIAN SCHOOL RD/ CAMPBELL 12ST/ 16 ST 4 1.97 2022 HURF
AVE

18-6 CAMPBELL AVE / CAMELBACK 95 AVE /91 AVE 5 3.24 2022 HURF
RD

20-38 STANFORD DR / MCDONALD DR 44 ST / TATUM BLVD 6 1.31 2022 HURF

24-22 ORANGEWOOD AVE / 31 AVE / 27 AVE 5 1.77 2022 HURF
NORTHERN AVE

28-28 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD / PEORIA  CENTRALAVE /7 ST 3 1.22 2022 HURF
AVE

32-41- EMILE ZOLA AVE / 56 ST /60ST 2 2.38 2022 HURF
THUNDERBIRD RD

33-23 THUNDERBIRD RD / ACOMA DR |-17 BLACK CANYON FRWY / 23 AVE 3 2.45 2022 HURF

3-35 SOUTHERN AVE / ROESER RD 32ST/36ST 8 0.97 2022 HURF

3-37 SOUTHERN AVE / ROESER RD 40ST /44 ST 8 1.92 2022 HURF

37-26 BELL RD / GROVERS AVE 15 AVE /7 AVE 2 3.34 2022 HURF

45-15 PINNACLE HILL DR / ALAMEDA 61 AVE / 55 AVE 1 3.18 2022 HURF
RD

46-13/46-14 ALAMEDA RD / HAPPY VALLEY 67 AVE / 61 AVE 1 2.91 2022 HURF
RD

5-15 BROADWAY RD / ELWOOD ST 59 AVE / 55 AVE 7 1.83 2022 HURF

5-6 BROADWAY RD / ELWOOD ST 95 AVE / 91 AVE 7 2.40 2022 HURF

Program Miles 44.92

2022 Residential & Minor Collector PMM
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Street or
Quarter Section

010-37

012-37/012-38
11-26

17-9

26-26

29-22+

2022 Residential & Minor

From

CHANDLER BLVD/ THISTLE
LANDING DR

PECOS RD / FRYE RD
VAN BUREN ST / ROOSEVELT ST
83 AVE / 79 DR

BUTLER DR / DUNLAP AVE
PEORIA AVE/ CACTUS RD

Collector Slurry Seal

Street or
Quarter Section

07-35
09-30/010-30

103 AVE

12 ST

15-27

15-9
16-40/17-39
17-37

17-40

17-41/16-41

Friday, March 1, 2019

From

KNOX RD / AHWATUKEE DR

THISTLE LANDING DR / DESERT
FLOWER LN

LOWER BUCKEYE RD

BELL RD

THOMAS RD / OSBORN RD
THOMAS RD / OSBORN RD
OSBORN RD / LAFAYETTE BLVD

INDIAN SCHOOL RD / CAMPBELL
AVE

LAFAYETTE BLVD / CAMELBACK
RD

CALLE CAMELIA / CAMELBACK
RD

To

RANCH CIRCLE E/ 43 ST

40ST /48 ST
15 AVE / 7 AVE

INDIAN SCHOOL RD / CAMPBELL
AVE

15 AVE / 7 AVE
31 AVE/ I-17

To

MOUNTAIN PRESERVE / 36 ST
DESERT FOOTHILLS PRKWY / 14 PL

DURANGO ST

UNION HILLS DR

7 AVE / CENTRAL AVE
83 AVE / 79 AVE
ARCADIA DR /56 ST
40ST /44 ST

RUBICON AVE / 56 ST

56 ST / JOKAKE RD

Council
District

6

3
1

4.47

6.16
2.95
5.12

4.07

4.15

Program Miles 26.92

Council
District

6
6

a oo U A~ W N

241

2.04

0.50
1.00
1.56
5.83
4.69

3.81

2.70

4.41

Fiscal Year

2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

Fiscal Year

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022

Funding

HURF

HURF
HURF
HURF

HURF
HURF

Funding

HURF
HURF

HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF

HURF

HURF
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2022 Residential & Minor Collector Slurry Seal

Street or
Quarter Section

18 ST

18-33

18-4

20 ST
20 ST
23 AVE

24-32

36 ST

39 AVE

44 ST

47 AVE

48 ST

52 ST

71 AVE
ARCADIA DR
BUTLER DR
BUTLER DR
CAMPBELL AVE
CENTRAL AVE
DOBBINS RD
ENCANTO BLVD

Friday, March 1, 2019

From

BETHANY HOME RD

CAMPBELL AVE / CAMELBACK
RD

CAMPBELL AVE / CAMELBACK
RD

CAMELBACK RD
VAN BUREN ST
ENCANTO BLVD

ORANGEWOOD AVE / BELMONT
AVE

MCDOWELL RD
ROOSEVELT ST
GREENWAY RD
OSBORN RD
THOMAS RD
THUNDERBIRD RD
CAMPBELL AVE
N/O LAFAYETTE BLVD
7ST

7ST

24 ST

BELL RD

G.R.I.C. BOUNDARY
59 AVE

To

MARYLAND AVE
24 ST /28 ST

103 AVE / 99 AVE

BETHANY HOME RD
ROOSEVELT ST
THOMAS RD
20ST /24 ST

THOMAS RD
MCDOWELL RD
BELL RD

INDIAN SCHOOL RD
INDIAN SCHOOL RD
GREENWAY RD
CAMELBACK RD
VALLE VISTARD

12 ST

12 ST

28 ST

UNION HILLS DR

59 AVE

51 AVE

Council
District

6
6

A N o0 O

N OO NS~

a o U

0.51

2.86

5.05

1.00
0.50
0.51
2.24

1.00
0.50
0.2
0.50
1.00
1.00
0.44
0.87
0.25
0.25
0.50
1.00
1.26

1.00

Fiscal Year

2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Funding

HURF
HURF

HURF

HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF

HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
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2022 Residential & Minor Collector Slurry Seal

Street or
Quarter Section

MARKETPLACE WY (SE)
MARYLAND AVE
MARYLAND AVE

OAK ST

OLYMPIC DR / JESSE
OWENS PKWY

ORANGEWOOD AVE
RANCH CIRCLE (S)
ROESER RD
ROOSEVELT ST
ROOSEVELT ST
ROOSEVELT ST
VINEYARD RD

N/O = North of
S/O =South of
E/O =Eastof

W/O = West of

From

DESERT FOOTHILLS PKWY
27 AVE

7ST

20 PL

CENTRAL AVE / BASELINE RD

CENTRAL AVE
MOUNTAIN PKWY
32ST

43 AVE

35 AVE

59 AVE

16 ST

TRMSS = Tire Rubber Modified Surface Seal
PMM = Polymer Modified Masterseal

To

CHANDLER BLVD

23 AVE

16 ST

24 ST

JESSE OWENS PKWY /7 ST

75T
RAY RD
40 ST
35 AVE
27 AVE
51 AVE
19 PL

Council Miles
District

0.45
0.47
1.01

0.46

o 00 o » o

0.66

0.50
1.01
1.00
1.00
0.99
1.00

0 o0 A b 00 O O

0.46

Program Miles 61.19

Grand Total Mileage 213.53

NOTE: The accuracy of this report is valid as of the date and time at which the report was generated. The
resurfacing schedule is subject to change at aty timejdue to changes in budgets, funding levels, the condition
of the pavement after the next data collection cycle as compared to similar roads in the network, and

conflict review results.

Friday, March 1, 2019

Fiscal Year

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Funding

HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF

HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
HURF
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